

.....

Date October 24, 2022

RESOLUTION APPROVING ADMISSION OF THE CITY OF URBANDALE TO THE GREATER DES MOINES SISTER CITIES COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the cities of Des Moines, Windsor Heights, Norwalk, Johnston, Cumming and Ankeny have entered into the Intergovernmental Agreement Creating the Metropolitan Sister Cities Commission (the "Agreement") for the purposes of establishing the Metropolitan Des Moines Sister Cities Commission, now known as the Greater Des Moines Sister Cities Commission, and continue to be participating members of the Commission; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Urbandale desires to join in the Greater Des Moines Sister Cities Commission and has signed the Agreement in the standard form; and,

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides that additional municipalities may be added to membership of the Commission upon approval by a majority of the six (6) cities now participating on the Commission.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, as follows:

The City of Des Moines hereby gives its approval for the admission of Urbandale to the Greater 1. Des Moines Sister Cities Commission, subject to three (3) of the other participating cities joining in such approval.

2. Upon approval of the admission of Urbandale to the Greater Des Moines Sister Cities Commission by three (3) of the other participating cities, the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to sign the Agreement with Urbandale on behalf of the City of Des Moines.

Moved by ______ to adopt.

Second by _____.

FORM APPROVED: Thomas G. Fisher Jr. Thomas G. Fisher Jr. Deputy City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE			
COWNIE								
BOESEN					I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of sai			
GATTO					City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the			
MANDELBAUM					above date, among other proceedings the above			
SHEUMAKER					was adopted.			
VOSS								
WESTERGAARD					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first			
TOTAL					above written.			
MOTION CARRIED			API	PROVED				
Mayor				Mayor	City Clerk			

RESOLUTION NO. 22247

Resolution approving the Intergovernmental Agreement creating Metropolitan **Des Moines Sister Cities Commission**

WHEREAS, the City of Norwalk entered into an agreement with the cities of Des Moines, Windsor Heights, Johnston, Ankeny and Cumming for the purpose of establishing the Metropolitan Des Moines Sister Cities Commission, also known as the Greater Des Moines Sister Cities Commission, on July 13, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Article VII, Section 2 of the Agreement provides, "Additional municipalities may be added to membership of the Commission upon approval of a majority of all parties" currently in the agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City of Urbandale has requested to be added to the Commission and the City of Norwalk desires to approve the addition of the City of Urbandale to the commission;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Norwalk, Iowa, as follows:

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves the Intergovernmental Agreement creating Metropolitan Des Moines Sister Cities Commission as attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference.

Passed and approved this 6th day of October, 2022.

on

Tom Phillips, Mayor

Attest: Lindsey Offenburg*ton*

ROLL CALL VOTE:	Aye
Baker	Q,
Kuhl	Q
Lester	G
Livingston	G
Riva	

Nay	Abstain	Absent
	D	
	Ο	
	O	
	O	
	D	Ø

CITY OF NORWALK, IOWA

By 0 Tom Phillips, Mayor

Attest:

Lindsey Offenburger, City Clerk

Authorized by Motion or Resolution No. <u>22247</u> passed by the Norwalk City Council on <u>October 6</u>, 2022.

RESOLUTION 2022-477

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY OF URBANDALE AS A MEMBER OF THE METROPOLITAN SISTER CITIES COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the City of Ankeny entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Des Moines for participation in the Metropolitan Des Moines Sister Cities Commission a/k/a the Greater Des Moines Sister Cities Commission; and

WHEREAS, the City of Urbandale wishes to participate in the Metropolitan Des Moines Sister Cities Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Intergovernmental Agreement requires that a majority of the member communities to the Metropolitan Des Moines Sister Cities Commission approve additional membership to the Commission.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ankeny, Iowa, that the addition of the City of Urbandale to the Metropolitan Des Moines Sister Cities Commission is hereby approved.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 17th day of October, 2022.

Mad S. Holm -4C9E47CBE956471...

Mark E. Holm, Mayor

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by:

Michelle Yuska, City Clerk

Resolution 2022-64 City of Cumming

Approving the Addition of the City of Urbandale to the Metropolitan Des Moines Sister Cities Commission

WHEREAS, the City of Cumming is a participating member of the Metropolitan Des Moines Sister Cities Commission, which was created through an intergovernmental Iowa Code Chapter 28E agreement in 1989, and

WHEREAS, the City of Urbandale, Iowa has requested that it be added to the Sister Cities Commission, and

WHEREAS, Article VII, Section 2 of the Intergovernmental Agreement creating the Metropolitan Des Moines Sister Cities Commission provides that "additional municipalities may be added to membership of the Commission upon approval of a majority of the parties' signatory hereto", and

WHEREAS, the City Council, City of Cumming, Iowa, does believe it is in the best interest of the City to approve the addition of the City of Urbandale to the Metropolitan Des Moines Sister Cities Commission.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Cumming, Iowa, that the addition of the City of Urbandale to the Metropolitan Des Moines Sister Cities Commission is approved, and the Mayor and City Clerk is hereby authorized to execute any documents necessary to accomplish this addition.

Passed and approved this 17th day of October, 2022.

DocuSigned by:

Brent Highfill, Mayor

Attest:

DocuSigned by: Ansie Ritchie

Angie Ritchie, City Clerk